

## **AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM**

**PROPOSED MEETING DATE:** May 18, 2022

PREPARED BY: Scott Moore, City Manager

**DEPARTMENT:** Administration

## **AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:**

Consideration, discussion, and possible action on a resolution authorizing the City to apply and/or enter into an agreement with Travis County to participate in the Travis County Urban County CDBG Program for Fiscal Year 2023.

## **BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:**

Travis County administers the Travis County Urban County CDBG Program and the City would like to participate and/or enter into an agreement with Travis County to be a part of the County's CDBG Program.

**LEGAL REVIEW:** Yes

FISCAL IMPACT: Not Applicable

PRESENTATION: No ATTACHMENTS: Yes

Resolution No. 2022-09

## **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

It is the City staff's recommendation that the City Council approve Resolution No. 2022-09 authorizing the City and the Mayor to apply and/or enter into an agreement with Travis County to participate in the Travis County Urban County CDBG Program for Fiscal Year 2023.

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION: Recommend Approval Disapproval None